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Nothing Wasted

Jeff MacCallum (CEO) Travel April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018

Reason Date Location Expense Type KMs Total

Halifax Chamber of Commerce Event 12-Apr-17 Halifax, NS Parking 5.22
Halifax Chamber of Commerce Event 12-Apr-17|Halifax, NS Company Vehicle Gas 35.59
Executive Committee Meeting 28-Apr-17 Halifax, NS Mileage 198 87.58
Executive Committee Meeting 28-Apr-17|Halifax, NS Meals 73.48
Executive Committee Meeting 28-Apr-17 Halifax, NS Parking 10.43
New board member orientation 5-May-17 Truro, NS Meals 51.29
Meetings with Directors 8-May-17 Valley, NS Meals 65.23
ERA AGM 8-May-17 Valley, NS Company Vehicle Gas 33.62
Board candidate interviews 17-May-17 Halifax, NS Meals 83.94
Board candidate interviews 17-May-17 |Halifax, NS Parking 11.00
EECOM Conference 18-May-17 Wolfville, NS Meals 11.56
EECOM Conference 18-May-17 |Wolfville, NS Mileage 406 179.57
Board candidate interview 25-May-17 Halifax, NS Parking 8.00
Travel to Kemptown Warehouse 15-Jun-17 Kemptown, NS Mileage 40 17.69
Meeting with National PR 19-Jun-17 Halifax, NS Meals 45.82
Meeting with National PR 19-Jun-17|Halifax, NS Parking 12.00
Meeting with NSE and Aluminum Buyer 27-Jun-17 Halifax, NS Parking 8.00
Meeting with Aluminum Buyer and RA's 28-Jun-17 Halifax, NS Accomodations 123.38
Meeting with Aluminum Buyer and RA's 28-Jun-17 Halifax, NS Company Vehicle Gas 15.74
Meeting with HR Consultant 5-Jul-17 Halifax, NS Mileage 182 80.50
Travel to Kemptown Warehouse 7-Jul-17 Kemptown, NS Mileage 40 17.69
Various Meetings in New Brunswick 10-Jul-17 Fredericton, NB |Meals 57.05
Meetings with New Brunswick Government 11-Jul-17 Fredericton, NB Accomodations 149.00
Meetings with New Brunswick Government 11-Jul-17 Fredericton, NB |Meals 4.95
Meetings with New Brunswick Government 11-Jul-17 Fredericton, NB Company Vehicle Gas 33.61
Travel to Kemptown Warehouse 19-Jul-17 Kemptown, NS Mileage 40 17.69
Inspection of CATRA AGM venues 20-Jul-17 Halifax, NS Meals 58.64
Inspection of CATRA AGM venues 20-Jul-17|Halifax, NS Parking 12.00
Stewardship Conference 8-Aug-17 Montreal, QC  Airfare 328.25
Travel to Advocate Harbour Depot 11-Aug-17 Advocate, NS Meals 63.37
Board orientation for new members 14-Aug-17 Truro, NS Meals 74.08
Meetings with EPRA and NSLC 24-Aug-17 Halifax, NS Mileage 207 91.56
ICD Workshop 18-Sep-17 Halifax, NS Parking 12.00
ICD Workshop 18-Sep-17 Halifax, NS Company Vehicle Gas 23.78
Presentation at Dalhousie 21-Sep-17 Halifax, NS Parking 6.00
Recycling Affiliates and Stewardship Conference 24-Sep-17 Montreal, QC Taxi 45.00
Recycling Affiliates and Stewardship Conference 24-Sep-17 Montreal, QC  Meals 43.26
Recycling Affiliates and Stewardship Conference 25-Sep-17 Montreal, QC  |Meals 30.55
Recycling Affiliates and Stewardship Conference 27-Sep-17 Montreal, QC  Meals 18.70
Recycling Affiliates and Stewardship Conference 29-Sep-17 Montreal, QC  |Meals 26.06
Recycling Affiliates and Stewardship Conference 29-Sep-17 Montreal, QC  Taxi 45.00
Recycling Affiliates and Stewardship Conference 29-Sep-17 Montreal, QC  |Accomodations 1,164.45



Reason

Recycling Affiliates and Stewardship Conference
CATRA AGM - 3 nights

CATRA AGM - 3 nights

Innovators Summit

Meeting with Nova Scotia Environment
Bright Business Conference

Bright Business Conference

Bright Business Conference

Mobius Awards

Mobius Awards

Mobius Awards

Mobius Awards

Mobius Awards

Car wash for company vehicle
Strategic Planning Meeting

Strategic Planning Meeting

Strategic Planning Meeting

Various Meetings in Halifax

Meeting with NSE

Meeting with NSE

Meeting with Region 6 Solid Waste Committee
Meeting with Region 6 Solid Waste Committee
ICD Workshop

Regional Chairs Planning Meetings
Regional Chairs Planning Meetings
Regional Chairs Planning Meetings
Board Meeting

Various Meetings in Halifax

Various Meetings in Halifax

CATRA Planning Meeting (March 2018)
Meetings in Calgary with Aluminum markets
Chamber Event in Halifax

Chamber Event in Halifax

Kemptown Warehouse Visit

Meetings in Calgary

Meetings in Calgary

Meetings in Calgary

Meetings in Calgary

Meetings in Calgary

Meetings in Calgary

Meetings in Calgary

Meetings in Calgary

Meeting with NS Environment

Various meetings in Halifax

Various meetings in Halifax

CATRA Meetings

CATRA Meetings

CATRA Meetings

CATRA Meetings

CATRA Meetings

Date

Location
29-Sep-17 Halifax, NS
5-Oct-17 Halifax, NS
5-Oct-17 Halifax, NS
11-Oct-17 Dartmouth, NS
13-Oct-17 Halifax, NS
17-Oct-17 Halifax, NS
17-Oct-17 Halifax, NS
17-Oct-17 Halifax, NS
24-Oct-17 Halifax, NS
24-Oct-17 |Halifax, NS
24-Oct-17 Halifax, NS
24-Oct-17 | Halifax, NS
24-Oct-17 Halifax, NS
31-Oct-17 Truro, NS
2-Nov-17 Wolfville, NS
2-Nov-17 Wolfville, NS
2-Nov-17 Wolfville, NS
9-Nov-17 Halifax, NS
16-Nov-17 Halifax, NS
16-Nov-17 Halifax, NS
24-Nov-17 Liverpool, NS
24-Nov-17 Liverpool, NS
28-Nov-17 Halifax, NS
30-Nov-17 Halifax, NS
30-Nov-17 Halifax, NS
30-Nov-17 Halifax, NS
7-Dec-17 Elmsdale, NS
14-Dec-17 | Halifax, NS
14-Dec-17 Halifax, NS
20-Dec-17 Winnipeg, MB
1-Feb-18 Calgary, AB
2-Feb-18 Halifax, NS
2-Feb-18 Halifax, NS
22-Feb-18 Kemptown, NS
12-Feb-18 Halifax, NS
13-Feb-18 Halifax, NS
13-Feb-18 Calgary, AB
15-Feb-18 Calgary, AB
15-Feb-18 Calgary, AB
16-Feb-18 Calgary, AB
16-Feb-18 Calgary, AB
16-Feb-18 Halifax, NS
20-Mar-18 Halifax, NS
23-Mar-18 Halifax, NS
23-Mar-18 Halifax, NS
25-Mar-18|Halifax, NS
26-Mar-18 Winnipeg, MB
26-Mar-18 Winnipeg, MB
28-Mar-18 Winnipeg, MB
28-Mar-18 Winnipeg, MB

Expense Type
Mileage
Accomodations
Parking
Mileage
Parking
Mileage
Parking

Tolls

Mileage

Meals

Parking

Tolls
Accomodations
Car Wash
Meals

Rental Car Gas
Accomodations
Parking

Meals

Parking

Meals
Company Vehicle Gas
Parking

Meals
Accomodations
Parking
Mileage

Meals

Parking

Airfare

Airfare

Mileage

Tolls

Mileage

Airline baggage fee
Mileage

Meals
Accomodations
Taxi

Meals

Taxi

Mileage
Parking
Parking
Company Vehicle Gas
Airline baggage fee
Meals

Taxi

Meals

Airline baggage fee

KMs
150

184

200

214

108

200

40

150

150

Total

66.35
578.34
66.00
81.38
5.22
88.46
17.39
1.60
94.65
7.21
24.00
0.80
202.98
10.00
19.70
28.93
159.00
9.13
19.22
6.00
45.33
35.06
10.00
32.12
127.50
17.25
47.77
20.24
8.00
586.30
727.25
88.46
1.60
17.69
25.00
66.35
34.38
279.66
70.00
4.39
60.00
66.35
8.00
5.00
45.25
25.00
19.04
111.00
35.71
25.00



Reason

'CATRA Meetings
CATRA Meetings
CATRA Meetings
CATRA Meetings

Date Location
29-Mar-18 Winnipeg, MB
29-Mar-18 Winnipeg, MB
29-Mar-18 Winnipeg, MB
29-Mar-18/|Halifax, NS

Expense Type
Accomodations
Meals

Taxi

Mileage

KMs Total
600.03
25.40
20.00
150 66.35

Total

8,125.08



