

Jeff MacCallum (CEO) Travel April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018

Reason	Date	Location	Expense Type	KMs	Total
Halifax Chamber of Commerce Event	12-Apr-17	Halifax, NS	Parking		5.22
Halifax Chamber of Commerce Event	12-Apr-17	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		35.59
Executive Committee Meeting	28-Apr-17	Halifax, NS	Mileage	198	87.58
Executive Committee Meeting	28-Apr-17	Halifax, NS	Meals		73.48
Executive Committee Meeting	28-Apr-17	Halifax, NS	Parking		10.43
New board member orientation	5-May-17	Truro, NS	Meals		51.29
Meetings with Directors	8-May-17	Valley, NS	Meals		65.23
ERA AGM	8-May-17	Valley, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		33.62
Board candidate interviews	17-May-17	Halifax, NS	Meals		83.94
Board candidate interviews	17-May-17	Halifax, NS	Parking		11.00
EECOM Conference	18-May-17	Wolfville, NS	Meals		11.56
EECOM Conference	18-May-17	Wolfville, NS	Mileage	406	179.57
Board candidate interview	25-May-17	Halifax, NS	Parking		8.00
Travel to Kemptown Warehouse	15-Jun-17	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	17.69
Meeting with National PR	19-Jun-17	Halifax, NS	Meals		45.82
Meeting with National PR	19-Jun-17	Halifax, NS	Parking		12.00
Meeting with NSE and Aluminum Buyer	27-Jun-17	Halifax, NS	Parking		8.00
Meeting with Aluminum Buyer and RA's	28-Jun-17	Halifax, NS	Accomodations		123.38
Meeting with Aluminum Buyer and RA's	28-Jun-17	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		15.74
Meeting with HR Consultant	5-Jul-17	Halifax, NS	Mileage	182	80.50
Travel to Kemptown Warehouse	7-Jul-17	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	17.69
Various Meetings in New Brunswick	10-Jul-17	Fredericton, NB	Meals		57.05
Meetings with New Brunswick Government	11-Jul-17	Fredericton, NB	Accomodations		149.00
Meetings with New Brunswick Government	11-Jul-17	Fredericton, NB	Meals		4.95
Meetings with New Brunswick Government	11-Jul-17	Fredericton, NB	Company Vehicle Gas		33.61
Travel to Kemptown Warehouse	19-Jul-17	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	17.69
Inspection of CATRA AGM venues	20-Jul-17	Halifax, NS	Meals		58.64
Inspection of CATRA AGM venues	20-Jul-17	Halifax, NS	Parking		12.00
Stewardship Conference	8-Aug-17	Montreal, QC	Airfare		328.25
Travel to Advocate Harbour Depot	11-Aug-17	Advocate, NS	Meals		63.37
Board orientation for new members	14-Aug-17	Truro, NS	Meals		74.08
Meetings with EPRA and NSLC	24-Aug-17	Halifax, NS	Mileage	207	91.56
ICD Workshop	18-Sep-17	Halifax, NS	Parking		12.00
ICD Workshop	18-Sep-17	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		23.78
Presentation at Dalhousie	21-Sep-17	Halifax, NS	Parking		6.00
Recycling Affiliates and Stewardship Conference	24-Sep-17	Montreal, QC	Taxi		45.00
Recycling Affiliates and Stewardship Conference	24-Sep-17	Montreal, QC	Meals		43.26
Recycling Affiliates and Stewardship Conference	25-Sep-17	Montreal, QC	Meals		30.55
Recycling Affiliates and Stewardship Conference	27-Sep-17	Montreal, QC	Meals		18.70
Recycling Affiliates and Stewardship Conference	29-Sep-17	Montreal, QC	Meals		26.06
Recycling Affiliates and Stewardship Conference	29-Sep-17	Montreal, QC	Taxi		45.00
Recycling Affiliates and Stewardship Conference	29-Sep-17	Montreal, QC	Accomodations		1,164.45

Reason	Date	Location	Expense Type	KMs	Total
Recycling Affiliates and Stewardship Conference	29-Sep-17	Halifax, NS	Mileage	150	66.35
CATRA AGM - 3 nights	5-Oct-17	Halifax, NS	Accomodations		578.34
CATRA AGM - 3 nights	5-Oct-17	Halifax, NS	Parking		66.00
Innovators Summit	11-Oct-17	Dartmouth, NS	Mileage	184	81.38
Meeting with Nova Scotia Environment	13-Oct-17	Halifax, NS	Parking		5.22
Bright Business Conference	17-Oct-17	Halifax, NS	Mileage	200	88.46
Bright Business Conference		Halifax, NS	Parking		17.39
Bright Business Conference		Halifax, NS	Tolls		1.60
Mobius Awards		Halifax, NS	Mileage	214	94.65
Mobius Awards		Halifax, NS	Meals		7.21
Mobius Awards		Halifax, NS	Parking		24.00
Mobius Awards		Halifax, NS	Tolls		0.80
Mobius Awards		Halifax, NS	Accomodations		202.98
Car wash for company vehicle		Truro, NS	Car Wash		10.00
Strategic Planning Meeting		Wolfville, NS	Meals		19.70
Strategic Planning Meeting		Wolfville, NS	Rental Car Gas		28.93
Strategic Planning Meeting		Wolfville, NS	Accomodations		159.00
Various Meetings in Halifax		Halifax, NS	Parking		9.13
Meeting with NSE		Halifax, NS	Meals		19.22
Meeting with NSE		Halifax, NS	Parking		6.00
Meeting with Region 6 Solid Waste Committee		Liverpool, NS	Meals		45.33
Meeting with Region 6 Solid Waste Committee		Liverpool, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		35.06
ICD Workshop		Halifax, NS	Parking		10.00
Regional Chairs Planning Meetings		Halifax, NS	Meals		32.12
Regional Chairs Planning Meetings		Halifax, NS	Accomodations		127.50
Regional Chairs Planning Meetings		Halifax, NS	Parking		17.25
Board Meeting		Elmsdale, NS	Mileage	108	47.77
Various Meetings in Halifax		Halifax, NS	Meals	100	20.24
Various Meetings in Halifax		Halifax, NS	Parking		8.00
CATRA Planning Meeting (March 2018)		Winnipeg, MB	Airfare		586.30
Meetings in Calgary with Aluminum markets		Calgary, AB	Airfare		727.25
Chamber Event in Halifax		Halifax, NS	Mileage	200	88.46
Chamber Event in Halifax		Halifax, NS	Tolls	200	1.60
Kemptown Warehouse Visit		Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	17.69
Meetings in Calgary		Halifax, NS	Airline baggage fee	40	25.00
Meetings in Calgary		Halifax, NS	Mileage	150	66.35
Meetings in Calgary		Calgary, AB	Meals	150	34.38
Meetings in Calgary		Calgary, AB	Accomodations		279.66
		Calgary, AB	Taxi		70.00
Meetings in Calgary					
Meetings in Calgary		Calgary, AB	Meals		4.39
Meetings in Calgary		Calgary, AB Halifax, NS	Taxi	150	60.00
Meetings in Calgary		·	Mileage	150	
Meeting with NS Environment		Halifax, NS	Parking		8.00
Various meetings in Halifax		Halifax, NS	Parking Company Vehicle Cos		5.00
Various meetings in Halifax		Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		45.25
CATRA Meetings		Halifax, NS	Airline baggage fee		25.00
CATRA Meetings		Winnipeg, MB	Meals		19.04
CATRA Meetings		Winnipeg, MB	Taxi		111.00
CATRA Meetings		Winnipeg, MB	Meals		35.71
CATRA Meetings	28-Mar-18	Winnipeg, MB	Airline baggage fee		25.00

Reason	Date	Location	Expense Type	KMs	Total
CATRA Meetings	29-Mar-18	Winnipeg, MB	Accomodations		600.03
CATRA Meetings	29-Mar-18	Winnipeg, MB	Meals		25.40
CATRA Meetings	29-Mar-18	Winnipeg, MB	Taxi		20.00
CATRA Meetings	29-Mar-18	Halifax, NS	Mileage	150	66.35
Total					8,125.08